

Pushpay Interim Results Investor Briefing

Auckland, New Zealand | Redmond, Washington; Colorado Springs, Colorado; Plano, Texas, US – 13 October 2021 (NZT)

Pushpay Holdings Limited (NZSX:PPH, ASX:PPH, 'Pushpay' or 'the Company') will hold its Interim Results Investor Briefing to discuss its interim results for the six months ended 30 September 2021, at 11:00 am (NZT), Wednesday, 10 November 2021. For other time zones please see below.

The Interim Report and interim financial results will be released to the NZX and the ASX prior to the call. Management discussion will be followed by a question and answer session. Please dial-in five minutes prior to the start time.

Date and time

New Zealand: 11:00 am (NZT), Wednesday, 10 November 2021 US West Coast: 2:00 pm (PT), Tuesday, 9 November 2021 US East Coast: 5:00 pm (ET), Tuesday, 9 November 2021 Australia: 9:00 am (AET), Wednesday, 10 November 2021 China: 6:00 am (CT), Wednesday, 10 November 2021 Hong Kong: 6:00 am (HKT), Wednesday, 10 November 2021 Japan: 7:00 am (JT), Wednesday, 10 November 2021 Singapore: 6:00 am (SGT), Wednesday, 10 November 2021 United Kingdom: 10:00 pm (BST), Tuesday, 9 November 2021

Duration

45 minutes

Conference ID

10017100

Pre-registration

There is no pre-registration required for the conference call however it is recommended that participants pre-register for greater convenience by following the link, <u>here</u>.

Pre-registered attendees will receive a calendar invite with the conference call details, a designated dial-in number and a unique five-digit access PIN.

Phone numbers

US: 1 855 881 1339

Participants can dial the toll-free numbers below to join the call. All participants will be asked to provide the Conference ID when joining the call.

New Zealand: 0800 453 055

Canada: 1 855 881 1339 Australia: 1800 809 971 China: 4001 200 659 Hong Kong: 800 966 806 Japan: 005 3116 1281 Singapore: 800 101 2785

United Kingdom: 0800 051 8245

For countries not listed above, the New Zealand toll number can be dialled, +64 9 929 1687.



Playback details

Replay of the Interim Results Investor Briefing will be available for 30 days following the completion of the call.

New Zealand: 0800 886 078 All countries: +64 9 929 3905

Replay Pin: 10017100

Contact

Gabrielle Wilson | Investor Relations | Pushpay Holdings Limited

P: +64 21 724 244 | E: investors@pushpay.com

www.pushpay.com

This announcement is authorised by Graham Shaw (Chairman) and Molly Matthews (Chief Executive Officer) of Pushpay Holdings Limited.

About Pushpay

Pushpay provides a donor management system, including donor tools, finance tools and a custom community app, a church management system (ChMS), and live video streaming solutions to the faith sector, non-profit organisations and education providers located predominantly in the United States (US) and other jurisdictions. Our leading solutions simplify engagement, payments and administration, enabling our Customers to increase participation and build stronger relationships with their communities.

Church Community Builder and Resi Media LLC (Resi) are subsidiaries of Pushpay Holdings Limited. Church Community Builder provides a Software as a Service (SaaS) church management system that churches use to connect and communicate with their community members, record member service history, track online giving and perform a range of administrative functions. Resi is a high growth SaaS company that provides end-to-end live video streaming solutions enabled by hardware products predominantly to the faith sector, whilst also servicing commercial, nonprofit organisations and education providers in the US.

Pushpay is an award-winning company. For more information visit www.pushpay.com/investors/awards.

ENDS